Analysis of Proposed Consent Order to Aid Public Comment

In the Matter of Clear Choice Housewas d/b/a FARBERWARE® EcoFresh-ile No.
1223288

The Federal Trade Commission (“FTC” or “Commission”) has accepted, subject to final
approval, an agreement containing a consent order from Clear Choice Housewares d/b/a
FARBERWARE® EcoFresha corporation (“respondent”).

The proposed consent order has been placed on the public record for thirty (30) days for
receipt of comments by inteted persons. Comments received during this period will become
part of the public record. After thirty (30) days, the Commission will again review the
agreement and the comments received, and will decide whether it should withdraw from the
agreement or make final the agreement’s proposed order.

This matter involves respondent’s marketing, sale, and distribution of purportedly
biodegradableeusable [astic food storage containers to the public. According to the FTC
complaint, respondent represented thapliasticproducts areompletely biodegradable€.,
will completely break down and decompose into elements found in nature within a reasonably
short period of time after customary disposal). Respondent further represented that its plastic
products a& biodegradable in a landfill; are biodegradable in a stated qualified timeframe; and
are biodegradable, biodegradable in a landfill, or biodegradable in a stated qualified tinasframe
a result of respondent’s use of EcoPure, a plastic additive manefthtiyBio-Tec
Environmental, LLC

The complaint alleges that each of these degradable dkifiadse and misleadingn
addition, the complaint alleges that, although respondent represented (expressly or implicitly)
that it could substantiate its degradable claimspondent did not in fapbssess or rely upon a
reasonable basis to substantiate these representations of biodegradability. Thus, the complaint
alleges that respondeahgaged in deceptive practices in violation of Section 5(a) of the FTC
Act.

The proposed consent order contains a provision designed to prevent respondent from
engaging in similar acts and practices in the future.



protocols) that does two things. First, the protocol must assure that the entire product will either
completely decompose in one year or the stated timeframe, or that it will decompose at the rate
and b the extent stated in the representatiSecond, such protocol must replicate.(

simulate) the physical conditions found in a landfill or the disposal facility or method stated in
the representationPart | further prohibits respondent from marketing any products, packages, or
services as offering any environmental benefit, unless the representation is true, not misleading,
and, at the time it is made, respondent possesses and relieooyeient and reliable evidence

that substantiates the repeatation.

Pars Il through V are reporting and compliance provisions. Part Il requires respondent
to keep (and make available to the Commission on request): copies of advertisements, labeling,
packaging and promotional materials containing the representations identilad I; materials
relied upon in disseminating those representations; evidence that cosirquiadifies or calk
into question the representation, or the basis relied upon for the representation, specified in Part
I; anddl acknowledgments of receipt of therder. Part Ilrequires dissemination of the order
now and in the future to subsidiaries, principals, officers, directors, and managers, and to all
current and future employees, agents, and representatives having supesgisongibilities
relating to the subject matter of the ord@art IV requires notification to the FTC of changes in
corporate statusPart V mandates that respondent submit an initial compliance report to the FTC
and make available to the FTC subsequent reports. Part VI is a provision “sunsetting” the order
after twenty (20) years, with certain exceptions.

The purpose of the analysis is to aid public comment on the proposed Ibiderot
intended to constitute an official interpretation of the proposed order or to modify its terms in
any way.



